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Karen Linda Clark

Director Information

Title Ms

Name Karen Linda Clark
Postcode BH24 2EE

Date of birth April 1962

Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

RUSTIC HOMES LIMITED

CHURCH DAIRIES LIMITED

GOLF HOTELS LIMITED

CHIPPY COMPUTING LIMITED
BUTLERS TRANSPORT LIMITED
GREEN TAXIS LIMITED

TONIC HOMES LIMITED

WILKES DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
TONIC MAINTENANCE LIMITED
FOREST LODGE LIMITED

KEY HOLIDAYS LIMITED

DORSET TAX SERVICES LIMITED
GREEN PRODUCTS LIMITED
CHUNKY CAKES LIMITED

BMD GLOBAL LIMITED

CHUNKY SYNDICATE LIMITED
INVICTUS MANEO GROUP LIMITED
DORSET TAX SERVICES LIMITED

DORSET TAX ADVISORS LIMITED
CHUNKY SYNDICATE LIMITED

GREEN COACHES LIMITED
CHIPPY COMPUTING LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

05367376
05367377
05367372
05287894
05287898
05287897
05287899
05287896
05288462
05285636
05287895
05287887
05288452
05287893
05287155
05287900
05287154
05287887

05287891
05287900

05287886
05287894

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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910137301

910137301
Forest Lodge
Horton Road, Ashley Heath

Ringwood
Hampshire
British
App. Date Res. Date Position
App. Date Res. Date Position
17/02/2005 Director
17/02/2005 Director
17/02/2005 Director
16/02/2005 Director
16/02/2005 Director
16/02/2005 Director
16/02/2005 Director
16/02/2005 26/09/2005 Director
16/02/2005 Director
16/02/2005 Director
16/02/2005 Director
16/02/2005 Director
16/02/2005 Director
16/02/2005 Director
16/02/2005 01/07/2005 Director
16/02/2005 Director
16/02/2005 01/07/2005 Director
16/11/2004 16/02/2005 Company
Secretary
16/11/2004 Director
16/11/2004 16/02/2005 Company
Secretary
16/11/2004 Director
16/11/2004 16/02/2005 Company
Secretary
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BUTLERS TRANSPORT LIMITED

TONIC PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
LIMITED
GREEN PRODUCTS LIMITED

TONIC HOMES LIMITED

CHIPPY SERVICES LIMITED
KEY BUSINESS ADVISORS LIMITED
GREEN TAXIS LIMITED

CHUNKY CAKES LIMITED

CHIPPY MARKETING LIMITED
TONIC MAINTENANCE LIMITED

KEY HOLIDAYS LIMITED

KEY DECORATORS LIMITED
CHUNKY ASSOCIATES LIMITED
WILKES DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

DORSET BUSINESS ADVISORS
LIMITED

BUTLERS COACHES LIMITED
BMD GLOBAL LIMITED

FOREST LODGE (RINGWOOQOD)
LIMITED

GARDEN SWAP SHOP LIMITED
INVICTUS MANEO GROUP LIMITED

FOREST LODGE HOTEL LIMITED
FOREST LODGE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05287898

05287885

05288452

05287899

05287883

05287888

05287897

05287893

05287843
05288462

05287895

05287882

05287881

05287896

05287892

05287889
05287155

05286468

05287144
05287154

05285638
05285636

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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16/11/2004

16/11/2004

16/11/2004

16/11/2004

16/11/2004

16/11/2004

16/11/2004

16/11/2004

16/11/2004
16/11/2004

16/11/2004

16/11/2004

16/11/2004

16/11/2004

16/11/2004

16/11/2004
15/11/2004

15/11/2004

15/11/2004
15/11/2004

12/11/2004
12/11/2004

910137301

16/02/2005

16/02/2005

16/02/2005

16/02/2005

16/02/2005

16/02/2005

16/02/2005

16/02/2005

16/02/2005

29/04/2005
16/02/2005

16/02/2005

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director
Company
Secretary
Director

Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary



